

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

1 of 2

PROJECTS: 0009-271 & 0009-272

COUNTIES: Sioux Falls Areawide

PCN: I81X & I81Y

TYPE OF WORK: On-Call Pavement Restoration

LOCATION: Sioux Falls Areawide

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$472,312.26
LETTING DATE: 7/7/2026

AWARDEE

BIDDERS				T&R Contracting 5000 N Gulby Ave Sioux Falls, SD 57104		Katzner Concrete 4513 N Hillcrest Ave Sioux Falls, SD 57104		Black-Top Paving 4500 W 58th St Sioux Falls, SD 57108	
PREQUALIFICATION STATUS				Prequalified		Prequalified		Prequalified	
BID SECURITY				Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond	
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0197	Mobilization 1	20	Each	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$63,000.00	\$3,895.00	\$77,900.00
380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	200	SqYd	\$385.00	\$77,000.00	\$450.00	\$90,000.00	\$425.00	\$85,000.00
380E5100	Continuously Reinforced PCC Pavement Repair	100	SqYd	\$800.00	\$80,000.00	\$875.00	\$87,500.00	\$700.00	\$70,000.00
380E6000	Dowel Bar	600	Each	\$20.00	\$12,000.00	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$28.00	\$16,800.00
380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	800	Each	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$30.00	\$24,000.00
634E0010	Flagging	50	Hour	\$43.36	\$2,168.00	\$43.36	\$2,168.00	\$43.36	\$2,168.00
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	964	SqFt	\$8.80	\$8,483.20	\$8.50	\$8,194.00	\$10.00	\$9,640.00
634E0125	Traffic Control for Repair on Two-Lane Highway	8	Site	\$6,600.00	\$52,800.00	\$6,360.00	\$50,880.00	\$6,625.00	\$53,000.00
634E0126	Traffic Control for Repair on Multi-Lane Highway Under 2 Miles	8	Site	\$13,200.00	\$105,600.00	\$12,720.00	\$101,760.00	\$13,000.00	\$104,000.00
634E0127	Traffic Control for Repair on Multi-Lane Highway Over 2 Miles	4	Site	\$17,600.00	\$70,400.00	\$16,960.00	\$67,840.00	\$17,500.00	\$70,000.00
634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	10	Each	\$385.00	\$3,850.00	\$371.00	\$3,710.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	4	Each	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,590.00	\$6,360.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00
634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I (24" White Stop Bars)	576	Ft	\$5.50	\$3,168.00	\$5.30	\$3,052.80	\$5.75	\$3,312.00
634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	17760	Ft	\$1.10	\$19,536.00	\$1.05	\$18,648.00	\$1.10	\$19,536.00
634E0900	Portable Temporary Traffic Control Signal	4	Unit	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$42,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00
634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	4	Each	\$8,800.00	\$35,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$38,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00
634E1255	Contractor Furnished Vehicle Speed Feedback Sign	2	Each	\$8,800.00	\$17,600.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
TOTALS:				\$584,405.20		\$635,912.80		\$654,156.00	

ABSTRACT OF BIDS
SDDOT MITCHELL REGION

2 of 2

PROJECTS: 0009-271 & 0009-272
COUNTIES: Sioux Falls Areawide
PCN: I81X & I81Y
TYPE OF WORK: On-Call Pavement Restoration
LOCATION: Sioux Falls Areawide

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$472,312.26
LETTING DATE: 7/7/2026

BIDDERS				BX Civil & Construction 420 W 4th Suite A Dell Rapids, SD 57022	
PREQUALIFICATION STATUS				Prequalified	
BID SECURITY				Annual Bid Bond	
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0197	Mobilization 1	20	Each	\$4,200.00	\$84,000.00
380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	200	SqYd	\$390.00	\$78,000.00
380E5100	Continuously Reinforced PCC Pavement Repair	100	SqYd	\$850.00	\$85,000.00
380E6000	Dowel Bar	600	Each	\$22.00	\$13,200.00
380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	800	Each	\$22.00	\$17,600.00
634E0010	Flagging	50	Hour	\$43.36	\$2,168.00
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	964	SqFt	\$9.00	\$8,676.00
634E0125	Traffic Control for Repair on Two-Lane Highway	8	Site	\$6,500.00	\$52,000.00
634E0126	Traffic Control for Repair on Multi-Lane Highway Under 2 Miles	8	Site	\$13,500.00	\$108,000.00
634E0127	Traffic Control for Repair on Multi-Lane Highway Over 2 Miles	4	Site	\$18,000.00	\$72,000.00
634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	10	Each	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	4	Each	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00
634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I (24" White Stop Bars)	576	Ft	\$5.50	\$3,168.00
634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	17760	Ft	\$1.25	\$22,200.00
634E0900	Portable Temporary Traffic Control Signal	4	Unit	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00
634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	4	Each	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00
634E1255	Contractor Furnished Vehicle Speed Feedback Sign	2	Each	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
TOTALS:				\$654,612.00	